the Building and Zoning Inspector should be revised. 

Clause II.  Ordinance No. 3307-24, which presently reads as follows: 

Section I.  There is hereby created the position of Village Building and Zoning Inspector. 

Section II. The Building and Zoning Inspector shall be paid a salary of Six Thousand Six 

Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($6,600.00) per annum, payable at Hundred Fifty and 00/100 

Dollars ($550.00) per month. 

Section III.  In addition to the salary, the Building and Zoning Inspector shall be paid a 

monthly stipend of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) for personal automobile usage, mileage, and gas. 

Be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Section I.  There is hereby created the position of Village Building and Zoning Inspector. 

Section II. The Building and Zoning Inspector shall be paid a salary Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred Thirty and 00/100 Dollars ($6,930.00) per annum, payable at Five Hundred 

Seventy-Seven and 50/100 Dollars ($577.50) per month. 

Section III.  In addition to the salary, the Building and Zoning Inspector shall be paid a 

monthly stipend of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) for personal automobile usage, mileage, and gas. 

Clause III.  Ordinance No. 3307-24 and all other Ordinances, Resolutions or sections or parts